	31-1998	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		1251-150
Tab settings = = = 100. To the Honorable Coalities forer of Patents and Trademarks	810034	
		•
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	, , , , , , , , , ,	dress of receiving party(ies)
JIH-LUNG CHUNG		AGH TEXTILE COMPANY LIMIT
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes 🔟 No	Addre	ss: 9FL., 6, No. 415, Hsin
	I Rd., Sec	. 4; Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.(
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Q Merger		•
Change of Name		
Other	City: Taip	ei Country: Taiwan,
Execution Date: 7/8/98		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes XI No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.	of the application is:(s)
· · · · ·		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/114,926		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/114,926	B. Patent No.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/114,926 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(attached? I Yes C No 6. Total number of	(s) f applications and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/114,926 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	B. Patent No. attached? I Yes C No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	(s) f applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/114,926 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.</u>	B. Patent No. attached? I Yes Of No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C 20. Enclosed	(s) f applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/114,926 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG, KLEIN &</u>	B. Patent No. attached? I Yes Of No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C 20. Enclosed	(s) f applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/114,926 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG, KLEIN &</u>	B. Patent No.(attached? I Yes II No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C 20. Enclosed I. Authorized	(s) f applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/114,926 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG, KLI:IN &</u> BILKER	B. Patent No. attached? I Yes Of No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C 20. Enclosed	(s) f applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/114,926 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG, KLI:IN &</u> BILKER Street Address: <u>3444 ELLICOTT (:ENTER DRIVE</u>	B. Patent No. attached? I Yes Of No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C 2 Enclosed I Authorized 8. Deposit account	(s) f applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/114,926 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG, KLI:IN &</u> <u>BILKER</u> Street Address: <u>3444 ELLICOTT (:ENTER DRIVE SUITE 105</u> City: <u>ELLICOTT CITY State: MD</u> _ZIP: <u>21043</u>	B. Patent No. attached? I Yee CI No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C 20. Enclosed I Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of	(s) f applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account nt number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/114,926 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG, KLI:IN &</u> BILKER Street Address: <u>3444 ELLICOTT (:ENTER DRIVE SUITE 105</u> City: <u>ELLICOTT CITY State: MD</u> _ZIP: <u>21043</u> 98 JSHABAZZ 00000035 09114926 DO NOT US	B. Patent No. attached? I Yes Of No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C 2 Enclosed I Authorized 8. Deposit account	(s) f applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account nt number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/114,926 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG, KLI:IN &</u> BILKER Street Address: <u>3444</u> ELLICOTT (:ENTER DRIVE <u>SUITE 105</u> City: <u>ELLICOTT CITY</u> State: <u>MD</u> <u>ZIP: 21043</u> 9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No. attached? I Yes Of No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C 20. Enclosed I Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of BE THIS SPACE	(s) f applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account nt number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/114,926 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG, KLI:IN &</u> BILKER Street Address: <u>3444 ELLICOTT (:ENTER DRIVE SUITE 105</u> City: <u>ELLICOTT CITY State: MD</u> _ZIP: <u>21043</u> 98 JSHABAZZ 00000035 09114926 DO NOT US	B. Patent No. attached? I Yes Of No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C 20. Enclosed I Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of BE THIS SPACE	(s) f applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account nt number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/114,926 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG, KLI:IN &</u> BILKER Street Address: <u>3444</u> ELLICOTT (:ENTER DRIVE <u>SUITE 105</u> City: <u>ELLICOTT CITY</u> State: <u>MD</u> <u>ZIP: 21043</u> 98 JSHABAZZ 00000035 09114926 DO NOT US	B. Patent No. attached? I Yes Of No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C 20. Enclosed I Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of BE THIS SPACE	(s) f applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account nt number:

.

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)	
MANUFACTURING JACOUARD WITH COLORED IMAGE	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assi	soment.
14 July 1998	······································
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and	l patent
applications identified above.	1
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) 🖉 U.S. patent rights only.	
any U.S. patent application identified above.	g date or
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor)JIH-IUNG CHUNG	
(Address)6F. No. 13, Alley 2, Lane 240, Ching Pin Road, Chung Ho City,	
Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, F.O.C.	
(Full name of second joint inventor, il any)	
(Address)	. <u></u>
	<u> </u>
cuil name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)SUMAGH_TEXTILE (OMPANY_LIMITED	
(Address of assignce) 9FL., 6, No. 415, Hsin I Rd., Sec. 4,	
TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) 🗆 An Individual.	
\Box A Partnership.	
A Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.	· · · ·
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, tes	ciptof
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE: its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119 based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.	
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizets) and request	(s) the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASAIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, if successors and assigns, o obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

	Lg.	7/8/98
\sim	(Jign Hire at sole or ling saventor)	(Date)
	(Signature of second investor, if any)	

(Signature of second inventor, if any)

(Signature of third inventor, if any)

(Oale)

ı.

RECORDED: 08/24/1998